

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR KENTUCKY OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY

Matthew G. Bevin Governor

200 Mero Street Frankfort, KY 40622 Phone 502-564-2081 Fax 502-564-7764 www.homelandsecurity.ky.gov John W. Holiday

Executive Director

July 13, 2017

Jim Gray Mayor of Lexington 200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 911 grant

Dear Mayor Gray:

On behalf of Governor Matt Bevin and the Kentucky Office of Homeland Security (KOHS), the Kentucky 911 Services Board would like to congratulate you on the approval of your application for the 2017 Kentucky 911 Services competitive grant program. Your application has been awarded \$400,000.00 for the project stated above.

Approved Scope of Work: Replacement of existing CAD system (x2) with a consolidated system.

**THIS IS A REIMBURSEMENT GRANT**. Grant awardees are required to submit timely quarterly reports to the Kentucky 911 Services Board. Any changes to the original contract, such as a time extension or a modification to the original project description must be approved by the Kentucky 911 Services Board at least 60 days prior to the expiration of the grant agreement.

My staff and I look forward to working with you throughout the course of this grant. You and your project staff will soon receive an email from us with instructions regarding your grant and to schedule your appointment to meet with us to discuss the grant's management. If you have any questions at any time, please do not hesitate to contact me or a member of our grants management team. Again, please accept our congratulations and best wishes for a successful project.

Sincerely,

John W. Holiday

c: Director Robert Stack

